# STARK COUNTY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #100 Stark, Knox, Marshall, Henry & Peoria Counties, Illinois

## Special Meeting - March 6, 2024

The Stark County Community Unit School District #100 Board of Education met Wednesday, March 6, 2024, at the Stark County High School Library. Members present were Emily Leezer, Ann Orwig, Erin Price, Joseph Rediger, Dane Richards, and Bruce West. Brian Rewerts was absent. Also present was Brett Elliott, Superintendent.

With a quorum present, the meeting was called to order by President, Mrs. Orwig, at 7:16 p.m.

This special meeting was held at the conclusion of the 5:30 p.m. Education Committee Meeting. During the committee meeting, Superintendent Elliott provided an overview of the strategic plan draft that encompasses 11 subcommittees, goals, and action items. The draft plan will be presented to the public on March 13, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. at the Stark County High School Gym.

## **Visitor Comments:**

There were no visitor comments.

### **New Business:**

Up for approval is the renewal of our Intergovernmental Agreement for the use of the Galva track for practice during the 2024 spring season as our track project is in progress. Mrs. Orwig made a motion to approve the Intergovernmental Agreement with Galva High School for utilization of the track during the 2024 spring season. Motion was seconded by Mr. West and passed with a 6-0 vote.

Next was an annual approval to continue our membership to the IHSA for the 2024-25 school year. Mrs. Price made a motion to approve the renewal of our IHSA Membership for the 2024-25 school year. Seconded by Mr. Richards and passed 6-0.

### **Executive Session:**

The board adjourned to Executive Session for the purpose of discussing employment and superintendent evaluation.

The board reconvened from Executive Session; the Executive Session minutes will be held, Not for Release.

Mrs. Leezer made a motion to approve Michael Jenkins as Junior-Senior High School Assistant Principal for the 2024-25 school year. Seconded by Mr. West. Passed 6-0.

Motion was made by Mrs. Leezer, seconded by Mrs. Orwig, to approve John L. Carroll as High School Social Studies Teacher for the 2024-25 school year. Motion was approved by a 6-0 vote.

Mrs. Leezer announced the resignation of Mariah Kraft, High School Softball Assistant Coach, effective immediately.

School Board	Minutes
Page 2	

March 6, 2024

Motion was made by Mrs. Leezer to approve Mariah Kraft as Volunteer High School Softball Assistant Coach for the 2024 spring season. Mrs. Price seconded and the motion passed 6-0.

Mrs. Leezer made a motion to approve Chad Gardner as High School Softball Assistant Coach for the 2024 spring season. Seconded by Mr. Richards. Passed 6-0.

Meeting adjourned at 7:33 p.m.

Ann Orwig	Emíly Leezer
President	Secretary

Approved 3/18/2024